Royal Decree No. (14) of 1976 Restructuring the Ministry of Health

We, Isa bin Salman Al Khalifa, Emir of the State of Bahrain.
Having perused the Article (39) of the Constitution,
And Royal Decree of (13) of 1975 on Forming the Ministry of Health,
And Royal Decree of (18) of 1975 on the State Administrative Restructuring,
And pursuant to the proposal of the Prime Minister,
And following the approval of the Cabinet,

We decree the following:

First Article:

The text of Clause (10) of the First Article of Royal Decree of (18) of 1975 on the State Administrative Restructuring shall be replaced with the following text: 10. The Ministry of Health, including:

A.

The Assistant Undersecretary of Administrative Affairs and Planning oversees:

- 1. Training Directorate.
- 2. Materials Directorate.
- 3. Services Directorate.
- 4. Financial and Employee Affairs Directorate.

## B.

The Assistant Undersecretary of Technical Affairs oversees:

- 1. Public Health Directorate.
- 2. Health Centres Directorate.
- 3. Hospitals Directorate.

## Second Article:

The Prime Minister and Ministers and those concerned, each in their respective capacity, shall implement the provisions of this Decree and shall be enforceable from the date of issuance in the Official Gazette.

Emir of the State of Bahrain Isa bin Salman Al Khalifa

Promulgated in Riffa Palace: Issued at: 13 Ramadan 1396 Corresponding to: 7 September 1976